CAFE ROMA ESPRESSO MACHINE
Description:
Espresso machine with stainless steel housing, 15 bar thermoblock pressure
system, swivel steam wand, a removable 1.2l water tank, external water window
and removable drip tray with steam baffle. Twin nozzle filter holder with crema
baffle, comes with 1 cup and 2 cup dual wall s/s filters, a combined measuring
spoon and coffee press and s/s frothing jug
Colour: Brushed Stainless Steel and Black trim
AU/NZ ESP8C - 230-240V 50Hz  1200W    First Sale Date: 29/08/2006
CANADA BREESP8XL– 120V 60Hz 1000W First Sale Date: Voltage:
US ESP8XL – 120V 60Hz 1000W First Sale Date: 01/10/2004
Services:
English: Parts are available as per Spare Parts listing. Availability of parts may
vary depending on the country where the product is sold. Whilst the diagrams
shows all parts available, but parts available for a particular country may differ.
French: Les pièces sont disponibles selon la liste des pièces de rechange. La
disponibilité des pièces peuvent changer selon le pays où le produit est vendu.
Tandis que les diagrammes montre toutes les pièces disponibles, mais celles-ci
peut différer  pour un pays particulier.
Spanish: Las partes de repuesto son disponibles al correspondido de la lista de
partes de repuesto. Las partes disponible pueden diferenciar con acuerdo del país
donde el producto sea vendido.Durante el diagramo demuestre que las partes de
repuesto son disponibles, perro partes disponibles parra un país en particular
pueden ser diferentes.
24 February 2009
24 February 2009
Spare Parts Listing
NO CANADA US AU/NZ DESCRIPTION SUBS. ITEM
101 BPESP8101 ESP8XL/101 ESP8C/101
THERMAL BLOCK ASSY
COMPLETE  ESP8/101
101A BPESP8101A ESP8XL/101A TBA
THERMAL BLOCK ASSY
COMPLETE – NEW TYPE
101.1 BPESP8101.1 ESP8XL/101.1 ESP8C/101.1
THERMAL FUSE FR ELEMENT
240c
105 BPESP8105 ESP8XL/105 ESP8C/105 FILTER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
106 BPESP8106 ESP8XL/106 ESP8C/106 SWITCH SEAT
107 BPESP8107 ESP8XL/107 ESP8C/107 DRIP TRAY
108 BPESP8108 ESP8XL/108 ESP8C/108 MAIN BODY PANEL
112 BPESP8112 ESP8XL/112 ESP8C/112 DIRECTIONAL SHAFT            ESP8/112
113 BPESP8113 ESP8XL/113 ESP8C/113 CONTROL KNOB                 ESP8/113
114 BPESP8114 ESP8XL/114 ESP8C/114 SWITCH PANEL
115 BPESP8115 ESP8XL/115 ESP8C/115 REMOVABLE DRIP TRAY
116 BPESP8116 ESP8XL/116 ESP8C/116 BASE
117 BPESP8117 ESP8XL/117 ESP8C/117 DRAIN PAN GRILL ESP8/117
118 BPESP8118 ESP8XL/118 ESP8C/118 WATER TANK PLATE ESP8/118
119 BPESP8119 ESP8XL/119 ESP8C/119 WATER RESERVOIR ASSY
120 BPESP8120 ESP8XL/120 ESP8C/120 TOP COVER - METAL ESP8B/120
121 BPESP8121 ESP8XL/121 ESP8C/121 RESERVOIR LID ESP8B/121
122 BPESP8122 ESP8XL/122 ESP8C/122 WATER GAUGE WINDOW ESP8/122
123 BPESP8123 ESP8XL/123 ESP8C/123
ELBOW CONNECTOR FOR PT
119 ESP8/123
124 BPESP8124 ESP8XL/124 ESP8C/124 CABLE SUPPORT ESP8/124
128 N/A N/A ESP8C/128 SAFETY VALVE
128A BPESP8128A ESP8XL/128A TBA SAFETY VALVE – NEW TYPE
128.1 N/A N/A ESP8C/128.1 O RING FOR SAFETY VALVE ESP4/60.2
128.2A BPESP8128.2A ESP8XL/128.2A TBA
HOSE ASSY – SAFETY VALVE TO
THERMOBLOCK
128.3A BPESP8128.3A ESP8XL/128.3A TBA SEAL FOR HOSE (128.2A)
130 BPESP8130 ESP8XL/130 ESP8C/130 SWITCH FIXING PLATE ESP8/130
131 BPESP8131 ESP8XL/131 ESP8C/131 MAIN BODY
131C BPESP8131C ESP8XL/131C N/A
MAIN BODY – FOR SWIVEL
WAND
132 BPESP8132 ESP8XL/132 ESP8C/132 1 CUP REMOVABLE FILTER
132A BPESP8132A ESP8XL/132A ESP8C/132A 2 CUP REMOVABLE FILTER
132.1 BPESP8132.1 ESP8XL/132.1 N/A POD FILTER
133 BPESP8133 ESP8XL/133 ESP8C/133 STEAM FILTER CONNECTOR ESP8/133
134 BPESP8134 ESP8XL/134 ESP8C/134 LENS - YELLOW ESP8/134
135 BPESP8135 ESP8XL/135 ESP8C/135 LENS - RED ESP8/135
136 BPESP8136 ESP8XL/136 ESP8C/136 PUMP DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY ESP8/136
137 BPESP8137 ESP8XL/137 ESP8C/137 CARAFE FIXING SEAT
139 BPESP8139 ESP8XL/139 ESP8C/139
ELBOW CONNECT HOUS FOR
PT123
140 BPESP8140 ESP8XL/140 ESP8C/140 WASHER FOR PART 139          ESP8B/140
141 BPESP8141 ESP8XL/141 ESP8C/141 SOCKET                       ESP8/141
143 BPESP8143 ESP8XL/143 ESP8C/143 FILTER BAFFLE                ESP8/143
144 BPESP8144 ESP8XL/144 ESP8C/144 SUPPORT                      ESP8/144
146 BPESP8146 ESP8XL/146 ESP8C/146 FIXING PLATE                 ESP8B/146
147 BPESP8147 ESP8XL/147 ESP8C/147 REMOVABLE DRIP TRAY GRILLE
149 BPESP8149 ESP8XL/149 ESP8C/149 WATER LEAK TUBING            ESP8/149
150 BPESP8150 ESP8XL/150 ESP8C/150 SEAL FOR PART 123            ESP8B/140
154 BPESP8154 ESP8XL/154 ESP8C/154 STEAM RING                   800ES/192
155 BPESP8155 ESP8XL/155 ESP8C/155 STEAM RELEASE PIPE
24 February 2009
NO CANADA US AU/NZ DESCRIPTION SUBS. ITEM
155C BPESP8155C ESP8XL/155C N/A
STEAM RELEASE PIPE – NEW
TYPE– NORTH AMERICA ONLY
155.1 BPESP8155.1 ESP8XL/155.1 ESP8C/155.1 REMOVABLE SMALL SPOUT
155.1C BPESP8155.1C ESP8XL/155.1C N/A
REMOVABLE SMALL SPOUT –
NEW TYPE – NORTH AMERICA
ONLY
155.2 BPESP8155.2 ESP8XL/155.2 ESP8C/155.2 STEAM RELEASE PIPE HANDLE
155.2C BPESP8155.2C ESP8XL/155.2C N/A
FINGER GRIP WITH GROOVES –
NEW TYPE – NORTH AMERICA
ONLY
155.3C BPESP7155.3C ESP8XL/155.3C N/A
STAINLESS STEEL FROTH
ENHANCER – NORTH AMERICA
ONLY
156 BPESP8156 ESP8XL/156 ESP8C/156 O-RING FOR PART 155
157 BPESP8157 ESP8XL/157 ESP8C/157 PUMP SOCKET ESP8/157
160 BPESP8160 ESP8XL/160 ESP8C/160 SCREW FOR PT155 ESP8/160
160C BPESP8160C ESP8XL/160C N/A SCREW FOR PT 155C
161 BPESP8161 ESP8XL/161 ESP8C/161 ON-OFF SWITCH ESP8/161
162 BPESP8162 ESP8XL/162 ESP8C/162 THERMOSTAT 98 DEG C ESP8/162
163 BPESP8163 ESP8XL/163 ESP8C/163 THERMOSTAT 140 DEG C ESP8/163
164 BPESP8164 ESP8XL/164 ESP8C/164 MICROSWITCH ASSEMBLY ESP8/164
167 BPESP8167 ESP8XL/167 ESP8C/167 PCB ESP8/167
168 BPESP8168 ESP8XL/168 ESP8C/168 STEAM SOCKET FOR PT 155
168C BPESP8168C ESP8XL/168C N/A
STEAM SOCKET FOR PT 155C –
NEW TYPE -  NORTH AMERICA
170 BPESP8170 ESP8XL/170 ESP8C/170 SILICONE TUBE - SHORT ESP8/170
171 BPESP8171 ESP8XL/171 ESP8C/171 SILICONE TUBE - MEDIUM ESP8/171
172 BPESP8172 ESP8XL/172 ESP8C/172 SILICONE TUBE - LONG ESP8/172
173 BPESP8173 ESP8XL/173 ESP8C/173
THERMAL PROTECTOR FOR
PUMP ESP8/173
175 BPESP8175 ESP8XL/175 ESP8C/175 FEET ESP8/175
178 BPESP8178 ESP8XL/178 ESP8C/178 PUMP ASSEMBLY COMPLETE
179 BPESP8179 ESP8XL/179 ESP8C/179 PACKING RUBBER ESP8B/179
180 BPESP8180 ESP8XL/180 ESP8C/180 STRAIN RELIEF ESP8/180
185 BPESP8185 ESP8XL/185 N/A SCREW FOR PT 137
186 BPESP8186 ESP8XL/186 ESP8C/186 SCREW FOR PART 175 FRONT ESP8/186
188 BPESP8188 ESP8XL/188 ESP8C/188 SCREW FOR PART 175 REAR ESP8/188
190 BPESP8190 ESP8XL/190 ESP8C/190 SCREW FOR PART 162 ESP8/190
196 BPESP8196 ESP8XL/196 ESP8C/196 COFFEE SPOON ESP8/196
199 BPESP8199 ESP8XL/199 ESP8C/199 WASHER FOR PART 133 ESP8/199
200 BPESP8200 ESP8XL/200 ESP8C/200 SCREW FOR PART 133
201 BPESP8201 ESP8XL/201 ESP8C/201 SPRING LOADED CLIP ESP8/201
202 BPESP8202 ESP8XL/202 ESP8C/202
CUP WARMING TRAY GRILLE
INS ESP8/202
203 BPESP8203 ESP8XL/203 ESP8C/203 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY ESP8/203
207 BPESP8207 ESP8XL/207 ESP8C/207 WASHER FOR PART 175 ESP8/207
208 BPESP8208 ESP8XL/208 ESP8C/208 PLUG FOR PART 209 ESP8/208
209 BPESP8209 ESP8XL/209 ESP8C/209 STEAM BAFFLE
212 BPESP8212 ESP8XL/212 ESP8C/212 FROTHING JUG
215 BPESP8215 ESP8XL/215 ESP8C/215 CLEANING TOOL
250 BPESP8250 ESP8XL/250 ESP8C/250 INSTRUCTION BOOK
Note for North America
All substitutes apply; please ignore the prefix B or C after the model numbers
Other Pictures
ESP8C/155.1,
ESP8XL/155.1C
ESP8XL/155.1 – Not Applicable to AU/NZ
ESP8C/155, ESP8XL/155C
ESP8XL/155 – Not applicable to AU/NZ
24 February 2009
24 February 2009
ESP8C/168,
ESP8XL/168C
ESP8XL/168,
Not
applicable to AU/NZ
155.2C – FINGER GRIP WITH GROVES
155.3C – STAINLESS STEEL FROTH ENHANCER
NOT APPLICABLE TO AU/NZ
Exploded View Page 1 of 2
24 February 2009
Exploded View Page 2 of 2
24 February 2009